Driver Solutions
Versatility
delivered
Philips Advance LED Drivers Quick Guide
LED Drivers
Quick Guide
Xitanium
2	 Philips Advance See footnotes on page 35.

as RSET1 and RSET2. RSET1 has a maximum
current rating of 700mA (no resistance
across the specified terminals). RSET2 has
a maximum current rating of 2000mA (no
resistance across the specified terminals).
AOC enables:
•	 Flexibility to select specific drive currents
to optimize fixture performance
•	 Ability to consolidate SKUs and use one
driver for multiple fixtures
•	 Ability to upgrade light engines and
use the same driver, hence reducing
qualification time and cost
Rset vs. Driver Current
Typical AOC application:
54W Linear Driver XI054C150V054DNT1
Example wiring diagram
Rset
(Ohms)
Current

Programmer PN: LCN9600
12	 Philips Advance See footnotes on page 35.
Catalog number explanation
LED INT A C035 V 425 DN M
Packaging:
M=Midpack, I=Individual Pack, B=Bulk Pack
Fixed or Dimming:
FO=Fixed                                                    DL=Dimming (0-10V)
                                                                            NON-Isolated in F-can
DO=Dimming (0-10V) Isolated               F3=Tritap
DN=Dimming (0-10V) NON-Isolated     FL=Fixed in F-can
Max Voltage or Max Current:
210=210V      24=24V     30=3.0A
425=425V     07=0.7A    32=3.2A
140=140V      21=2.1A      41=4.1A
280=280V    14=1.4A      24=24V
80=80V         20=2.0A    60=60V
33=3.3A           22=2.2A     80=80V
28=2.8A          36=36V     18=1.8A
10=1.0A          50=5.0A
Constant Current or Constant Voltage:
C= Constant Current
V= Constant Voltage
Max Current or Max Voltage:
0350=350mA     1050=1.05A      0036=36V         1600=1.6A
0400=400mA    2000=2.0A      700=700mA      1000=1.0A
0530=530mA     0024=24V        0520=520mA
0700=700mA     0012=12V         0520=520mA
Input Voltage:
A=AC Voltage
D=DC Voltage
Input Voltage:
INT=120 - 277V (UL, CSA)     UNI=120 - 240V
120=120V (UL, CSA)               HCN=347-480V (UL, CSA)
277=277V (UL, CSA)
General:
LED= Xitanium LED Driver
Prior to January 2011
    13See footnotes on page 35.See footnotes on page 35.
LED INT A C035 V 425 DN M
Packaging:
M=Midpack, I=Individual Pack, B=Bulk Pack
Fixed or Dimming:
FO=Fixed                                                    DL=Dimming (0-10V)
                                                                            NON-Isolated in F-can
DO=Dimming (0-10V) Isolated               F3=Tritap
DN=Dimming (0-10V) NON-Isolated     FL=Fixed in F-can
Max Voltage or Max Current:
210=210V      24=24V     30=3.0A
425=425V     07=0.7A    32=3.2A
140=140V      21=2.1A      41=4.1A
280=280V    14=1.4A      24=24V
80=80V         20=2.0A    60=60V
33=3.3A           22=2.2A     80=80V
28=2.8A          36=36V     18=1.8A
10=1.0A          50=5.0A
Constant Current or Constant Voltage:
C= Constant Current
V= Constant Voltage
Max Current or Max Voltage:
0350=350mA     1050=1.05A      0036=36V         1600=1.6A
0400=400mA    2000=2.0A      700=700mA      1000=1.0A
0530=530mA     0024=24V        0520=520mA
0700=700mA     0012=12V         0520=520mA
Input Voltage:
A=AC Voltage
D=DC Voltage
Input Voltage:
INT=120 - 277V (UL, CSA)     UNI=120 - 240V
120=120V (UL, CSA)               HCN=347-480V (UL, CSA)
277=277V (UL, CSA)
General:
LED= Xitanium LED Driver

CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features Dim./
Wiring
Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)
0-
10V
TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Others
LED120A0350C28FO 10 2.8 - 28 0.35 120 • V-Can/1 90
LED120A0012V10F 12 12 1 120 • V-Can/1 90
LED120A0700C24FO 17 2.8 - 24 0.7 120 • V-Can/1 90
LED120A0700C28FO 20 2.8 - 28 0.7 120 • V-Can/1 90
LED277A0700C28FO 20 2.8 - 28 0.7 277 • V-Can/1 90
LED120A0024V14FO 34 2.8 - 24 1.4 120 • J-Box/1 90
LED120A0024V18FO 40 2.8 - 24 1.75 120 • J-Box/1 90
LEDINTA0024V20FLO 48 24
0.10 -
2.0
120 - 277 •
F-Can
Bump/1
85
LEDINTA0024V22FO 53 24 2.2 120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LED120A0012V50F 60 12
0.8 -
5.0
120 • S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA0012V50FO 60 12
0.10 -
5.0
120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA0024V28FO 67 24
0.10 -
2.8
120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA0024V30FLO 72 24
0.10 -
3.0
120 - 277 •
F-Can
Bump/1
85
LEDINTA0024V32FO 77 24 3.2 120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LED120A0024V33F 80 24
0.8 -
3.3
120 • S-Can/1 90
LEDINTA700C140F3O 100 60 - 140
0.35/
0.53/
0.70
120 - 277
F-Can
Bump/6
80
XI100C230V042FNS1 100 21 - 42 2.30 120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LEDHCNA0024V41FLO 100 3.5 - 24
0.10 -
4.16
347 -
480
•
F-Can
Bump/1
85
LEDINTA0024V41FLO 100 3.5 - 24
0.10 -
4.16
120 - 277 •
F-Can
Bump/1
85
LEDINTA0024V41FO 100 3.5 - 24
0.10 -
4.16
120 - 277 • S-Can/1 90
LEDHCNA0350C-
425FO
150
120 -
425
0.35
347 -
480
F-Can
Bump/1
80
LEDINTA0350C425FO 150
120 -
425
0.35 120 - 277
F-Can
Bump/1
80
XH150C070V210FNF1 150 60 - 210 0.7
347 -
480
F-Can
Gen 2/1
80
LEDINTA0700C210FO 150 60 - 210 0.7 120 - 277
F-Can
Bump/1
90
Outdoor Drivers Fixed

Voltage
(Vac)
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Others
LED120A0700C28DO 20 10 - 28 0.7 120 • • V-Can/2 90
LED277A0700C30DO 21 15 - 30 0.7 277 • • V-Can/2 80
XI040C070V056CNJ1 40 12 - 54 0.7 120 - 277 • • J-Can/2 80
XI040C105V042CNJ1 40 14 - 42   1.05 120 - 277 • • J-Can/2 80
XI040C120V035CNJ1 40 12 - 36 1.2 120 - 277 • • J-Can/2 80
LEDINTA0024V20DLO 48 24 2 120 - 277 • •
F-Can
Bump/2
85
XI050C150V038CNH1 50 19 - 38 1.5 120 - 277 • • H-Can/2 80
LEDINTA0024V30DLO 72 24 3 120 - 277 • •
F-Can
Bump/2
85
XI075C053V140CNY1 75 71 - 143 0.53 120 - 277 • Y-Can/2 80
XI075C053V140DNY1 75 71 - 143
0.10 -
0.53
120 - 277 • • • Y-Can/3 80
XI075C070V105CNY2 75 54 - 107 0.7 120 - 277 •
Y-Can
Gen 2/2
80
Outdoor Drivers Dimmable

Voltage
(Vac)
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Others
XI075C070V105DNY1 75 54 - 107 0.10 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • Y-Can/3 80
929000708003 75 54 - 107 0.10 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • CE Y-Can/3 80
XI075C105V070CNY2 75 36 - 72 1.05 120 - 277 •
Y-Can
Gen 2/2
80
XH075C105V070CNF1 75 24 - 71 1.05 347-480 •
F-Can
Gen 2/2
80
XI100C150V038CNH1 100 (2x50) 19 - 38 1.5 120 - 277 • • 2-ch H-Can/4 80
XI100C230V042CNS1 100 21 - 41 2.3 120 - 277 • • S-Can/2   90
LEDINTA0024V41DLO 100 15 - 24 4.1 120 - 277 • •
F-Can
Bump/2
85
LEDHCNA0024V41DLO 100 15 - 24 4.1
347 -
480
• •
F-Can
Bump/2
85
LEDINTA0350C425DO 150 120 - 425 0.35 120 - 277 •
F-Can
Bump/2
80
LEDHC-
NA0350C425DN
150 120 - 425 0.35
347 -
480
•
F-Can
Bump/2
80
LEDINTA0530C280DO 150 120 - 280 0.53 120 - 277 •
F-Can
Bump/2
80
XH150C053C280CNF1 150 120 - 280 0.53
347 -
480
•
F-Can
Gen 2/2
80
LEDINTA0700C210DO 150 60 - 210 0.7 120 - 277 •
F-Can
Bump/2
90
XH150C070C210CNF1 150 60 - 210 0.7
347 -
480
•
F-Can
Gen 2/2
80
XI150C105V140CNF1 150 40 - 140 1.05 120 - 277 •
F-Can
Gen 2/2
80
XH150C105V140CNF1 150 47 - 142 1.05
347 -
480
•
F-Can
Gen 2/2
80
LEDINTA1500C100DO 150 30 - 100 1.5 120 - 277 •
F-Can
Bump/2
80
Outdoor Drivers Dimmable – Continued

929000710303 40 38 - 76 0.10 - 0.53 120 - 277 • • • • • • J-Can/5 80
929000702302 75 80 - 152 0.35 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • • • • F-Can Flat/5 80
929000704913 75 80 - 152 0.35 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • • • • F-Can Flat/5 80
929000710103 75 54 - 107 0.10 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • • • • Z-Can/5 80
929000708903 75 36 - 75 0.10 - 1.05 120 - 277 • • • • • • F-Can Flat/5 80
XH075C120V075KPF1 75 25 - 75 0.3 - 1.20
347 -
480
• • • • •
F-Can
Chassis
mount/7
80
929000710403 100 94 - 189 0.10 - 0.53 120 - 277 • • • • • • Z-Can/5 80
929000708703 100 71 - 143 0.10 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • • • • Z-Can/5 80
XI150C035V425MPH1 150 212 - 425 0.2 - 0.35 120 - 277 • • • • • • H-Can/5 80
929000702202 150 125 - 280 0.35 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • • • • F-Can Flat/5 80
929000705113 150 125 - 280 0.35 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • • • • F-Can Flat/5 80
929000709003 150 70 - 148 0.10 - 1.05 120 - 277 • • • • • • F-Can Flat/5 80
XH150C120V150KPF1 150 50 - 150 0.35 - 1.20
347 -
480
• • • • •
F-Can

Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
XI013C030V048DNM1 13 24 - 48  0.1 - 0.3 120 - 277 • • • • M1-Can/15 80
XI020C050V042RNP1 20 21 - 42
0.35/0.4/
0.45/0.5
120 - 277 • • • • • P-Can/13 80
XI020C070V030RNP1 20 15 - 30
0.4/0.5/
0.6/0.7
120 - 277 • • • • P-Can/13 80
XI025C070V036DNM1 25 18 - 36 0.2 - 0.7 120 - 277 • • • • M5-Can/17 90
XI025C100V036DNM1 25 18 - 36 0.1 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • M1-Can/15 90
XI025C100V045DNM1 25 18 - 45 0.1 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • M1-Can/15 90
LEDINTA0520C60DB 30 25 - 56 0.35 - 0.52 120 - 277 • • • • M5-Can/17 77
XI036C100V048DNM1 36 20 - 48 0.1 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • M5-Can/15 90
913701213402 39 20 - 56 0.20 - 0.70 120 - 277 • • • • • M5-Can/16 90
LEDINTA0520C80DB 40 40 - 77 0.35 - 0.52 120 - 277 • • • M5-Can/17 74
XI050C100V054DNM1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • • M2-Can/14 75
LEDINTA1000C60DB 50 25 - 48 0.7 - 1.05 120 - 277 • • • • M5-Can/17 86
XI050C105V052DNM1 50 25 - 52 0.7 - 1.05 120 - 277 • • • • M5-Can/17 86
Catalog
Max
Output
Power

CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features Dim./
Wiring
Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)
0-
10V
TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
LEDUNIA0350C12F 4 2.8 - 12 0.35
120 -
230
• 8W/1 69
LEDUNIA0700C12F 8 2.4 - 12 0.7
120 -
230
• 8W/1 69
LED120A0024V07F 17 24
0.10 -
0.70
120 •
V-Can
Indoor/
13
80
LED120A0700C24F 17 2.8 - 24 0.7 120 •
V-Can
Indoor/
13
85
LED120A1400C24F 34 2.8 - 24 1.4 120 •
J-Box
Indoor/
21
85

Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
XV025C100V036DPM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 277 • • • • • • M2-Can/18 75
XR025C100V036XPM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 • • • • • • • M2-Can/18 75
XR025C100V036LPM1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 • • • • • •   M2-Can/19 75
XI025C100V036XPL1 25 18 - 36 0.3 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • • • •
25W LH-
Can/20
75
XV050C100V054DPM1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 277 • • • • • • M2-Can/18 75
XR050C100V054XPM1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 120 • • • • • • • M2-Can/18 75
XI050C100V054XPL1 50 27 - 54 0.3 - 1.0 120 - 277 • • • • • • •
50W LH-
Can/20
75
Philips Advance

CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features Dim./
Wiring
Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)
0-
10V
TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
XI020C056V054BST1 20 27 - 54
0.1 -
0.56
120 -
277
• • •
Simple
Set
T-254/
13
80
XI040C110V054BPT1 40 27 - 54 0.1 - 1.1
120 -
277
• • •
Simple
Set
T-360/
13
85
LEDINTA2000C24DO 48 12 - 24 1.0 - 2.0
120 -
277
• • • T-425 80
XI054C150V054DNT1 54 27 - 54 0.1 - 1.5
120 -
277
• • • •
T-360/
8
85
XI054C150V054SNT1 54 27 - 54 0.1 - 1.5
120 -
277
• • • •
T-360/
9
85
XR054C150V054RNT1 54 27 - 54 0.1 - 1.5 120 • • • •
T-360/
0
85
XV054C150V054RNT1 54 27 - 54 0.1 - 1.5 277 • • • •
T-360/
10
85
XI075C200V054BPT1 75 27 - 54
0.1 -
2.00
120-
277
• • •
Simple
Set
T-425/
13
85
XI095C275V054DNF1 95 27 - 54  1.0-2.75
120-
277
• • • •
F-Can

Input
Volts
UL/
CSA
Class
2
Dimming Features
Dim./
Wiring Dia.
Max
Tcase
(°C)0-10V TE LE
Step
Dim
DALI AOC MTP CLO Fan Others
XI075C200V054XPT1 75 27 - 54 0.7 - 2.0 120 - 277 • • • • • T-425/11 75
XI075C200V054YPT1 75 27 - 54 0.7 - 2.0 120 - 277 • • • • •  T-425/12 75
Fig. T-360 Fig. T-254 Fig. T-425
10.0"
9.68"
Philips Advance